V11-T2-54 Volume 11—Vehicle and Commercial Controls CA08100013E—November 2012 www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Standard Rockette Switches
Notes
1 These switches also have marked rating of 7A at 277 Vac and 3/4 hp at 277 Vac.
2 Add code letters and numbers for mounting frame, rocker style and color and terminal construction.
3 Also rated 2A, 277 Vac; 2.5A, L125 Vac.
4 See Circuit Diagrams on Page V11-T2-78.
5 See Frame Styles on Page V11-T2-59.
6 See Rocker Styles on Page V11-T2-61.
7 Cannot be used with snap-in mounting bezel.
8 Recommended for use with snap-in mounting.
Rocker/Paddle Style 6
All Except
8130K20, 8140K20,
8140K21, 8140K22
6 = 2-pole
7 = 2-pole
20 = 2-pole 7
37 = 2-pole 8
8130K20, 8140K20,
8140K21, 8140K22
14 = 4-pole
8 1 3 2 K 2 1
Rating
Poles
and
Throw
Circuit with Rocker in …
Base
Circuit
Number 2
Circuit
Number 4
UP
Position
CENTER
Position
DOWN
Position
6A, 125 Vac
3A, 250 Vac
2PST ON NONE OFF 8132K21 3 C
2PDT
ON
ON
MOM. ON
MOM. ON
OFF
NONE
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
MOM. ON
ON
8132K20 3
8132K22 3
8138K20
8138K30
D
15A, 125 Vac
10A, 250 Vac
3/4 hp, 250 Vac
2PST ON
MOM. ON
NONE
NONE
OFF
OFF
8142K21
8147K21 C
2PDT

add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Sealed Rockette Switches, Non-Illuminated
How To Order—Sealed Rockette Switches, Illuminated
Notes
1 See Circuit Diagrams on Page V11-T2-78.
2 See Frame Styles on Page V11-T2-59.
3 See Rocker Styles on Page V11-T2-61.
Rocker Style 3
1 = Two-face serrated
2 = Three-face smooth
7 = Concave
8 0 5 5 K 2 3
Rating
Poles
and
Throw
Circuit with Rocker in … Base Circuit Number
Circuit
Number
1
UP
Position
CENTER
Position
DOWN
Position
Terminal Type
0.250 in
Spade
Solder
Lugs Screw
15A, 125 Vac
10A, 250 Vac
3/4 hp, 250 Vac
1PST ON NONE OFF 8055K23 8055K24 8055K25 A
1PDT
ON
ON
MOM. ON
MOM. ON
OFF
NONE
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
MOM. ON
8055K20
8055K26
8055K29
8055K32
8055K21
8055K27
8055K30
8055K33
8055K22
8055K28
8055K31
8055K34
B
15A, 125 Vac
10A, 250 Vac
3/4 hp, 250 Vac
2PST ON NONE OFF 8055K43 8055K44 8055K45 C
2PDT
ON
ON
MOM. ON
MOM. ON
OFF
NONE

and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Sealed Rockette Switches, Non-Illuminated
Notes
1 Supplied with terminal screws, (Cat. No. 11-8616), unassembled.
2 See Circuit Diagrams on Page V11-T2-78.
3 See Frame Styles on Page V11-T2-59.
4 See Rocker Styles on Page V11-T2-61.
Rocker Style 4
1 = Two-face serrated
2 = Three-face smooth
7 = Concave
8 0 5 8 K 2 8
Rating
Poles
and
Throw
Circuit with Rocker in … Base Circuit Number
Circuit
Number
2
UP
Position
CENTER
Position
DOWN
Position
Terminal Type
0.250 in
Spade
Solder
Lugs
Screw
1
30A, 125 Vac
25A, 250 Vac
3/4 hp, 125 Vac
2 hp, 250 Vac
1PST ON NONE OFF N/A N/A 8058K10 A
1PDT ON OFF ON N/A N/A 8058K22 B
1PDT ON NONE ON N/A N/A 8058K28 B
1PDT MOM ON OFF ON N/A N/A 8058K31 B
1PDT MOM ON OFF MOM ON N/A N/A 8058K34 B
Example:
Mounting Frame 3
E = Standard ears up with two
tapped holes
F = Standard flat with two holes
X = Metal snap-in
Z = Standard plastic snap-in
W = Contour plastic snap-in
L = Standard ears up with
two holes
Code letters and/or numbers.
Add to base circuit number.
Z 7 V
Rocker Color
M = White
T = Red
V = Black
8058K22E7V 8058K10X7T 8058K28Z7V